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(*) C-V-P negli ultimi 6 mesi; Vp: vittorie in carriera sul pesante

CHARLES TOWN RACES GALOPPO

 (1)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 1,12 Pr.Race 1 - Claiming Mt. 1300 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 COLLECTING ANGELS () 57  Maximo Chilo  6-3-3 (0)

Roger B. Sterling - Osborne Smith

  2 SLANDEROUS () 56  Jose Montano  9-2-7 (0)

Strieter - Kevin J. Joy

  3 SASSY MAXINE () 56  Victor Rodriguez 8-2-6 (0)

Strieter - Kevin J. Joy

  4 LEMONCELLA SPRITZ () 56  Julio A. Hernandez 4-1-3 (0)

Steven Chircop - Steven Chircop

  5 TURBO MILLIE () 56  Christian Maldonado 5-0-5 (0)

Oaxaca Stable - Daniel W. Siculietano

  6 THUNDER IN PARIS () 56  Arnaldo Bocachica 3-0-3 (0)

Richard Burnsworth - Anthony Farrior

  7 FIRST PEARL () 56  Carlos Eduardo Lopez 3-1-2 (0)

5 Leaf Clover Stables - Gina Perri
Pronostico:

2 1,32 Pr.Race 2 - Claiming Mt. 1300 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 OLLIE BOY () 56  Jeiron Barbosa  7-1-6 (0)

Hillside Thoroughbreds Llc - Charles A. Demario

  2 FUNDRAISER () 53  Warren Ebow Iii 4-1-3 (0)

H. Neil Glasser - Jeff C. Runco

  3 A. L.'S BOY () 56  Anthony Mawing 3-1-2 (0)

Sylvester Mcgill - Sylvester Mcgill

  4 PICO PLAT () 56  Arnaldo Bocachica 8-1-7 (0)

Richard Burnsworth - Anthony Farrior

  5 FABELMAN () 56  J. D. Acosta  8-0-8 (0)

Robert Proulx - Michael E. Jones, Jr.

  6 CLAPPING () 56  Justin M. Lewis 3-0-3 (0)

Stacey R. Viands - Stacey R. Viands

  7 ALWAYS A WARRIOR () 54  Michael Y. Pagan 4-0-4 (0)

Mr. Amore Stable - Michael E. Jones, Jr.

  8 EMIRATES HONOR () 56  Sunday Diaz, Jr. 4-1-2 (0)

Lela G. Hanagan - Lela G. Hanagan
Pronostico:

3 2,02 Pr.Race 3 - Claiming Mt. 900 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 KISSED AT DAWN () 57  Jeiron Barbosa  7-1-6 (0)

Hillside Thoroughbreds - Charles A. Demario

  2 ARRIVEDERCCI () 56  Christian Hiraldo 4-0-4 (0)

Fox Run - Tyler S. Shanley

  3 REALLY THIRSTY () 56  Gerald Almodovar 6-0-6 (0)

Bruno Schickedanz - Julie Mathes

  4 NAUGHTY DESTINY () 55½ Julio A. Hernandez 9-2-7 (0)

Steven Chircop - Steven Chircop

  5 SWAN () 56  Christian Maldonado 6-1-5 (0)

Timothy Freitag - Ryan A. Gillespie

  6 RUNNING RIO () 56  J. D. Acosta  7-1-6 (0)

Richard Burnsworth - Anthony Farrior

  7 DON'T BLINK () 54  Moises Santaella 8-2-6 (0)

Brown - Ronney W. Brown

  8 FAIR TRADE () 53  Warren Ebow Iii 7-0-7 (0)

Pesaturo - Kevin J. Joy

  9 QUEEN OF SOUL () 56  Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 9-1-8 (0)

Forever Young Racing - Scott J. Lane
Pronostico:

4 2,32 Pr.Race 4 - Maiden Claiming Mt. 1400 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 ROYCES RIDE () 55  Michael Y. Pagan 6-0-5 (0)

James D. Hunt - Tyler S. Shanley

  2 TREE OF DEM () 56  Christian Hiraldo 12-0-12 (0)

Natasha L. Aylor - Natasha L. Aylor

  3 DAGUERRE () 56  Christian Maldonado 7-0-7 (0)

Meagon Shanley - Timothy Shanley

  4 TEX () 56  Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 5-0-5 (0)

Natasha L. Aylor - Natasha L. Aylor

  5 J. BELKIN () 55  Moises Santaella 4-0-4 (0)

Greentree Stables Llc - Tyler S. Shanley

  6 HOT WINGS () 57  Victor Rodriguez 2-0-2 (0)

Kevin J. Joy - Kevin J. Joy

  7 TOM'S GOLD () 57  Justin M. Lewis 5-0-5 (0)

Nancy M. Camp - Michael E. Jones, Jr.

  8 APOLAUSTIC () 56  Gerald Almodovar 8-0-8 (0)

Johnny Mac Stables - Kelton Brown
Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  COLLECTING ANGELS  57  
  f s 4 - Collected e Believe In Angels
  Car: C 12 V 4 P 7  53.873
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.482
3  53 Juan Belisario 13/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 16.780; 1 Lucky
Bop 57; 2 Climate Change 51½; 3 Collecting
Angels 53; 4 Look Ahead 54; 5 Laughintothebank 
56 (1 3/4-5-1/4-9 1/4 p.7 s.5) 1.22.32  
1  54½ Juan Belisario 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 16.780; 1 
Collecting Angels 54½; 2 Impressionism 54; 3 
Tafaany 56; 4 Look Ahead 54½; 5 Slewing 57 (1
1/4-1 1/2-1 3/4-1 p.9 s.8) 1.29.20  
2  56 Reshawn Latchman 14/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Unwoke 56; 2 Collecting Angels 56; 3 Turbo
Millie 56; 4 Aim's Jubilee 54; 5 Emm Ess Eh 56 (8 
1/4-6-2 1/4-3 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.28.79  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SLANDEROUS  56  
  f s 4 - Classic Empire e Seven Arrows
  Car: C 10 V 2 P 8  41.066
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.502
4  53 Juan Belisario 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 Keep
It Safe 56; 2 Inablink 54; 3 Melancia 55½; 4 
Slanderous 53; 5 Fontabelle 55½ (1 1/2-T.-1-3/4
p.11 s.11) 1.21.60  
3  56 Jose Montano 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 13.000; 1 
Beaches And Pearls 56; 2 Amorica 56; 3 
Slanderous 56; 4 Impetus Echo 56; 5 Empire's
Treat 55½ (2 3/4-1 1/4-1/2-19 p.8 s.7) 1.51.63  
3  56 Jose Montano 23/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Inablink 55½; 2 Emm Ess Eh 56; 3 Slanderous 
56; 4 Centimorgan 56; 5 Impetus Echo 56 (3
3/4-1 1/2-1 1/2-2 1/4 p.9 s.3) 1.24.46  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  SASSY MAXINE  56  
  f b 4 - Maximus Mischief e Sassy Chub
  Car: C 10 V 2 P 8  33.231
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.701
1  56 Victor Rodriguez 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 11.894; 1 Sassy 
Maxine 56; 2 Impetus Echo 56; 3 Lilliput 52½; 4 
Ritz On Broadway 56; 5 Bold Look 56* (2 3/4-6
1/2-4 1/2-3 1/2 p.7 s.4) 1.49.47  
3  57 Victor Rodriguez 02/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 12.539; 1 Dame
Catherine 56; 2 Melancia 56; 3 Sassy Maxine 57; 
4 Centimorgan 56; 5 Turbo Millie 56 (1/4-4
1/2-1/2-3/4 p.14 s.2) 1.29.68  
4  55½ Victor Rodriguez 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Double Spirit 56; 2 Wynsome Cat 55½; 3 Rock
Hard Rose 56; 4 Sassy Maxine 55½; 5 
Somesugarnspice 57 (7 1/4-1 1/2-1 1/4-1/2 p.8
s.3) 1.28.53  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  LEMONCELLA SPRITZ  56  
  f b 4 - Shaman Ghost e Lemoncella Kid
  Car: C 9 V 2 P 7  42.002
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  890
1  53½ Pietro Moran 23/11/25 WO b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1408 AW 24.156; 1 
Lemoncella Spritz 53½; 2 Speak Up 56½; 3 
Naughty Destiny 56½; 4 Just Like That 53½; 5 
Rookie Court 55 (1/4-3/4-3 1/4-3 3/4 p.7 s.5)
1.26.26  
5  53 Pietro Moran 11/12/25 WO b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 AW 24.156; 1 
Googly Eyes 55½; 2 Lady Moonshine 54; 3 Ala
Turka 51; 4 Thatsitthatsall 56; 5 Lemoncella
Spritz 53 (1/4-1/2-1 1/2-1/2 p.10 s.2) 1.18.43  
4  56 J. D. Acosta 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 17.795; 1 
Ready To Rocknroll 56; 2 Corri Felice 56; 3 
Thunder In Paris 55½; 4 Lemoncella Spritz 56; 
5 Naughty Destiny 56 (9 3/4-3-1/2-6 3/4 p.7 s.4)
1.28.83  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  TURBO MILLIE  56  
  f b 5 - Catholic Boy e Lemarchos
  Car: C 24 V 2 P 22  49.045
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.602
6  55½ Justin M. Lewis 30/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 19.823; 1 Ran
The Red 54½; 2 Miss Menetes 54½; 3 A Cozy
Thing 54½; 4 Corri Felice 55½; 5 Magic Token 53 
(T.-4 1/2-1/2-5 3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.20.33  
5  56 Justin M. Lewis 02/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 12.539; 1 Dame 
Catherine 56; 2 Melancia 56; 3 Sassy Maxine 57; 
4 Centimorgan 56; 5 Turbo Millie 56 (1/4-4
1/2-1/2-3/4 p.14 s.3) 1.29.68  
3  56 Christian Maldonado 14/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Unwoke 56; 2 Collecting Angels 56; 3 Turbo
Millie 56; 4 Aim's Jubilee 54; 5 Emm Ess Eh 56 (8 
1/4-6-2 1/4-3 3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.28.79  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  THUNDER IN PARIS  56  
  f gr 4 - Volatile e Resilient One
  Car: C 17 V 2 P 15  74.880
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.240
9  52½ Yedsit Hazlewood 16/11/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 Lost
River 56; 2 Bond's Belle 56; 3 Ade 55; 4 
Anotherhope 54; 5 Youmakemecharlie 55
(3-3/4-C.T.-6 1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.12.77  
7  52 Warren Ebow Iii 09/01/26 LRL b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Infastuation 57; 2 Gregorian Solo 55½; 3 Bond's
Belle 57; 4 Brightness 57; 5 Just The Thing 51 (1
1/4-T.-2 3/4-3 1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.15.30  
3  55½ Arnaldo Bocachica 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 17.795; 1 Ready 
To Rocknroll 56; 2 Corri Felice 56; 3 Thunder In
Paris 55½; 4 Lemoncella Spritz 56; 5 Naughty
Destiny 56 (9 3/4-3-1/2-6 3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.28.83  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  FIRST PEARL  56  
  f s 4 - First Mondays e Pearly Beach
  Car: C 15 V 2 P 13  67.338
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  53½ Yedsit Hazlewood 03/10/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 20.284; 1 First
Pearl 53½; 2 Map To The Moon 54; 3 Empire's
Treat 55½; 4 Catarina 56; 5 Still Game 57 (7-8
3/4-1-1 1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.40.19  
5  52 Yedsit Hazlewood 20/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Enigmatic 55; 2 Casa Juanita 54½; 3 Blo By The
Field 54½; 4 Zeena Swift 55; 5 First Pearl 52 (1
1/2-2-1 3/4-7 1/4 p.7 s.6) 1.40.45  

4  53 Yedsit Hazlewood 26/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Fitness 53½; 2 Ade 56½; 3 Why Not Grace 55½; 
4 First Pearl 53; 5 Bugged Out 55 (2-4 1/4-3
3/4-2 3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.50.02  

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  OLLIE BOY  56  
  c s 5 - Madefromlucky e Sprawling
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  18.964
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.092
2  56 Maicol J. Inirio 04/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 Ole
Authority 55½; 2 Ollie Boy 56; 3 Bells Run 56; 4 
Bearing Down 56; 5 Zihuatanejo 51½ (5 3/4-2
1/2-1/2-9 p.7 s.7) 1.12.63  
6  55½ Jorge F. Hernandez 21/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 20.284; 1 Artist 
Mark 56½; 2 Blo By'Em 56½; 3 Who Says So 
54½; 4 D Hopper 51; 5 Uncle Grey 55½ (2
3/4-4-2 1/4-2 1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.27.20  
3  56 Raul E. Mena 14/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Cantyoustoptheking 56; 2 Just For Giggles 53; 3 
Ollie Boy 56; 4 Bearing Down 56; 5 Stingray
Shuffle 55½ (7 1/2-2-C.T.-1 1/4 p.11 s.3) 1.28.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FUNDRAISER  53  
  m bo 4 - Rainbow Heir e Forest Funds
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 3  8.338
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  588
5  54½ Walter Cullum 10/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 17.610; 1 
Align 54½; 2 Royces Ride 54½; 3 Ragtime
Scribble 54½; 4 Scar Nose 54½; 5 Fundraiser 
54½ (2 1/4-3 1/4-1-10 1/4 p.6 s.2) 1.28.20  
1  51½ Moises Santaella 31/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Fundraiser 51½; 2 Tree Of Dem 54½; 3 Pretty
Sixxy 50; 4 Go Long 54½; 5 My Little Caibo 53½
(3-1/4-3 1/2-1 p.8 s.4) 1.30.28  
4  53 Warren Ebow Iii 14/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 11.894; 1 Align 
56; 2 Fabelman 56; 3 I Wanna Rock 56; 4 
Fundraiser 53; 5 Dirbas 54 (8-1 1/4-5 1/4-1 1/2
p.7 s.3) 1.50.53  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  A. L.'S BOY  56  
  m bo 6 - Golden Lad e Short Hill Kit Kat
  Car: C 3 V 1 P 2  7.087
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  57 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 07/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 
D Hopper 52½; 2 Stanley Cat 57; 3 Juba's Taj 56; 
4 Go Long 52; 5 A. L.'s Boy 57 (3 3/4-2 1/4-3
1/2-2 1/4 p.10 s.6) 53.72  
7  57 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 21/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 
1 Wiley Willard 56; 2 Go Long 52; 3 Tree Of Dem 
56; 3 My Lucky Ace 57; 5 Royces Ride 56 (9
1/4-1 1/2-1 1/2- p.11 s.2) 1.20.90  
1  57 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 12/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 
1 A. L.'s Boy 57; 2 Doug's Triumph 56½; 3 My
Lucky Ace 57; 4 Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 52½
(1/4-4 3/4-2 1/2-1/2 p.14 s.8) 1.30.48  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  PICO PLAT  56  
  c b 4 - Noble Bird e Alhambra Circle
  Car: C 15 V 1 P 14  32.512
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  558
1  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 26/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,20) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 17.610; 1 
Pico Plat 56; 2 Scar Nose 54; 3 Mister Chill 56; 4 
Pretty Sixxy 56; 5 Monochrome 56 (2 3/4-5
1/2-17-6 p.7 s.7) 1.27.71  
2  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 River
Warrior Rvf 54; 2 Pico Plat 56; 3 Gogogetem 
56½; 4 One Candy Castle 57; 5 Bid On Blue 57
(2-3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.21.65  
4  56 Luis Raul Rivera 07/01/26 MVR b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 11.156; 1 
Electioneering 56; 2 Frame Up 56*; 3 Klimtster 
56; 4 Pico Plat 56; 5 Wilding Lane 56 (3/4-3 3/4-3 
3/4-2 1/4 p.10 s.8) 1.42.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  FABELMAN  56  
  c b 5 - Honor Code e Bel Air Beauty
  Car: C 26 V 1 P 25  56.105
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.353
3  56 J. D. Acosta 04/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Defiant Giant 54; 2 Box Office 53; 3 Fabelman 
56; 4 Summoning Denis 57; 5 My Boy Clyde 56 (3 
1/4-1 1/4-2-1/2 p.8 s.6) 1.49.45  
6  56* Justin M. Lewis 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 11.894; 1 Box
Office 56; 2 Emirates Honor 56½; 3 Align 53½; 4 
Electioneering 56; 5 Just For Giggles 52½ (5-2
1/4-1 1/4-1/4 p.11 s.4) 1.49.42  
2  56 J. D. Acosta 14/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 11.894; 1 Align 
56; 2 Fabelman 56; 3 I Wanna Rock 56; 4 
Fundraiser 53; 5 Dirbas 54 (8-1 1/4-5 1/4-1 1/2
p.7 s.4) 1.50.53  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  CLAPPING  56  
  c bo 4 - Not This Time e Applauding
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.363
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
8  53½ Antonio A. Gallardo 15/08/25 PID b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3+ m.1710 AW 29.504; 1 I
Lucked Out 56; 2 Adios Buccaneer 56; 3 Prince
Of Ayrshire 56; 4 Uncle Truly 56; 5 Why Not Me
56 (3 3/4-1 1/4-3/4-1 3/4 p.9 s.2) 1.41.43  
4  54½ Pablo Morales 07/10/25 PID b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 AW 35.036; 1 
Puttheblameonme 56; 2 Declaration Time 56; 3 
City Tripper 56; 4 Clapping 54½; 5 Riding A
Dream 54½ (2 1/2-1/2-1 1/2-1 1/4 p.8 s.5) 1.09.55 
10  53½ Alex Achard 12/12/25 TP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 AW 36.511; 1 Brie's
In Town 53½; 2 Pulgarcito 54½; 3 Know Who You
Are 54½; 4 Air Cav 54½; 5 Tap Tap Tap It In 53½ 
(5 1/2-C.T.-2 1/4-1 p.12 s.12) 1.10.13  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ALWAYS A WARRIOR  54  
  c bo 5 - Poseidon's Warrior e She's Always Ready
  Car: C 19 V 1 P 17  82.004
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  223
10  55½ Maximo Chilo 31/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Grand Park View 55½; 2 Mo Joke 52; 3 Stingray
Shuffle 53½; 4 Ollie Boy 56; 5 El Mayo 54½ (4
1/2-3 1/4-4 1/4-3/4 p.11 s.4) 1.20.50  

9  56 Maximo Chilo 22/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Culminate 52; 2 Idiosyncrasies 54; 3 Not So Holy 
56; 4 Rocket Science 51; 5 Super Lino 55½ (3
3/4-1/4-1 1/2-3 p.9 s.8) 52.34  
6  56 Christian Hiraldo 03/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 Go Go 
Prancer 56; 2 Pops Harper 55½; 3 D Hopper 
51½; 4 Not So Holy 56; 5 Golden Adage 55½ (3
1/4-1 3/4-C.T.-3/4 p.10 s.5) 52.79  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  EMIRATES HONOR  56  
  c b 4 - Mastery e Emirates Girl
  Car: C 15 V 2 P 12  38.170
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
1  56* Angel R. Rodriguez 19/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Emirates Honor 56*; 2 Soo Handsome 56; 3 
Magic Path 56½; 4 Analyst 56; 5 Lemon Breeze
56½ (7 1/2-1 1/4-1/4-7 3/4 p.9 s.6) 1.47.46  
2  56½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 11.894; 1 Box
Office 56; 2 Emirates Honor 56½; 3 Align 53½; 4 
Electioneering 56; 5 Just For Giggles 52½ (5-2
1/4-1 1/4-1/4 p.11 s.7) 1.49.42  
7  56 Juan Mauricio Nunez 14/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 11.894; 1 Align 
56; 2 Fabelman 56; 3 I Wanna Rock 56; 4 
Fundraiser 53; 5 Dirbas 54 (8-1 1/4-5 1/4-1 1/2
p.7 s.5) 1.50.53  

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  KISSED AT DAWN  57  
  f b 5 - Great Notion e Minister's Deputy
  Car: C 13 V 2 P 11  35.405
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  6.627
5  55 Manuel Aguilar 19/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Tempting Lady 56; 2 Sparkling Ruby 54½; 3 
Bugged Out 55½; 4 Diamond Essence 54½; 5 
Kissed At Dawn 55 (1/2-1-6-2 3/4 p.6 s.6)
1.12.63  
6  55½ Jean Gregor Briceno 07/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 Tierra
Santa 52½; 2 Ready For Magic 54½; 3 Sweet
Honey Bee 52½; 4 Map To The Moon 55; 5 
Sweet Summer Love 55½ (3-1-4-3 1/2 p.8 s.8)
1.13.01  
1  56 Inoel Beato 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 Kissed
At Dawn 56; 2 Arditamente 56; 3 Song And A
Breeze 55½; 4 My Grey Humor 56; 5 Perfect Pink 
56 (1 1/4-3 3/4-1-2 p.9 s.1) 53.67  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ARRIVEDERCCI  56  
  f b 4 - Good Bye Greg e Case Cracker
  Car: C 10 V 2 P 8  18.876
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  364
5  52½ Jean Gregor Briceno 10/10/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 16.596; 1 She's 
A Gem 53; 2 Lady Charlotte 56; 3 Royal
Seamstress 54; 4 Captured Darling 52½; 5 
Arrivedercci 52½ (6 1/4-1/4-6-10 3/4 p.9 s.2)
1.05.17  
2  56 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 03/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 Cameo 
50½; 2 Arrivedercci 56; 3 Centimorgan 55; 4 
Lovely Lucy 53; 5 Don't Blink 54½ (1 1/4-2
1/4-1/4-1/4 p.9 s.1) 53.11  
5  56 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Fontabelle 56; 2 Genuine Peril 53; 3 Running Rio 
56; 4 Don't Blink 54; 5 Arrivedercci 56 (1/4-2
3/4-1 1/2-3 1/4 p.9 s.7) 53.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  REALLY THIRSTY  56  
  f bo 5 - Stay Thirsty e Into Rissa
  Car: C 14 V 2 P 12  60.703
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  56 Jason Hoyte 10/10/25 WO b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 AW 26.369; 1 
Cymbal Court 56; 2 Really Thirsty 56; 3 Vandoo 
56; 4 Victoria Elizabeth 56; 5 Kitty'Sspeedystarr
53 (3 3/4-1 1/2-3/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.2) 57.73  
4  56 Jason Hoyte 31/10/25 WO b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 AW 24.156; 1 No
Whammie 55½*; 2 Mi Tormenta 54; 3 Victoria
Elizabeth 56; 4 Really Thirsty 56; 5 Vandoo 56
(T.-2-T.-3 p.7 s.1) 1.13.27  
5  56 Jason Hoyte 11/12/25 WO b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 AW 24.802; 1 Quiet 
Maddelena 55; 2 Cymbal Court 56; 3 My Cash
Factor 56*; 4 Shamra 56; 5 Really Thirsty 56 (3
3/4-1 1/4-1/2-1 p.8 s.7) 1.04.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  NAUGHTY DESTINY  55½ 
  f gr 5 - Destin e Mo Justice
  Car: C 20 V 2 P 18  65.999
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  663
1  56½ Rafael Manuel Hernandez 06/12/25 WO b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 AW 24.156; 1 
Naughty Destiny 56½; 2 Not So Swift 53½; 3 
Rosieposie 55; 4 Rookie Court 55*; 5 Silent
Sunshine 53,5* (3 1/4-1-3 1/4-3/4 p.9 s.2) 1.12.42 
7  55½ Arnaldo Bocachica 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 19.823; 1 Coal
Country 57; 2 Miss Menetes 56; 3 
Kluvyameanandnasty 56; 4 Country Cherry 54; 5 
Fair Trade 52 (1/2-1 3/4-1-2 1/2 p.8 s.2) 52.60  
5  56 Julio A. Hernandez 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 17.795; 1 Ready 
To Rocknroll 56; 2 Corri Felice 56; 3 Thunder In
Paris 55½; 4 Lemoncella Spritz 56; 5 Naughty
Destiny 56 (9 3/4-3-1/2-6 3/4 p.7 s.5) 1.28.83  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SWAN  56  
  f bo 5 - Peace And Justice e Venom Girl
  Car: C 10 V 2 P 8  12.651
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
5  55½ Abnel J. Bocachica 14/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Naval 
Hospital 55½; 2 Fashion Victim 57; 3 Ride To
Remember 54½; 4 Sweet Manhattan 54½; 5 
Swan 55½ (3/4-6-3 1/4-3 1/2 p.7 s.3) 53.24  
1  56 Abnel J. Bocachica 04/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 Swan 
56; 2 P B Foxy 56; 3 Talavera 53; 4 Irish Delight 
56; 5 Empire's Treat 55½ (1 3/4-3 1/2-2 1/4-1/2
p.11 s.10) 53.54  
8  56 Gerald Almodovar 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Fontabelle 56; 2 Genuine Peril 53; 3 Running Rio 
56; 4 Don't Blink 54; 5 Arrivedercci 56 (1/4-2
3/4-1 1/2-3 1/4 p.9 s.4) 53.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  RUNNING RIO  56  
  f s 4 - Street Boss e La Rignana
  Car: C 11 V 2 P 9  58.647
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.215

2  55½ J. D. Acosta 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 All
Aboard 56; 2 Running Rio 55½; 3 Playing For
Two 57; 4 Genuine Peril 56; 5 Midnight Pass 53
(2 1/4-1/4-5 1/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.7) 52.95  
7  56 J. D. Acosta 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 Kiss
Cam 56; 2 Emm Ess Eh 56; 3 Dame Catherine 
54; 4 Aim's Jubilee 55; 5 Fair Trade 52½ (3/4-1
3/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.11 s.4) 1.22.67  
3  56 J. D. Acosta 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Fontabelle 56; 2 Genuine Peril 53; 3 Running Rio 
56; 4 Don't Blink 54; 5 Arrivedercci 56 (1/4-2
3/4-1 1/2-3 1/4 p.9 s.5) 53.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  DON'T BLINK  54  
  f b 4 - Complexity e Ever Elusive
  Car: C 9 V 2 P 7  24.765
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  737
5  54½ Juan Belisario 03/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 Cameo 
50½; 2 Arrivedercci 56; 3 Centimorgan 55; 4 
Lovely Lucy 53; 5 Don't Blink 54½ (1 1/4-2
1/4-1/4-1/4 p.9 s.7) 53.11  
4  54 Moises Santaella 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Fontabelle 56; 2 Genuine Peril 53; 3 Running Rio 
56; 4 Don't Blink 54; 5 Arrivedercci 56 (1/4-2
3/4-1 1/2-3 1/4 p.9 s.8) 53.59  
8  53 Moises Santaella 23/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Inablink 55½; 2 Emm Ess Eh 56; 3 Slanderous 
56; 4 Centimorgan 56; 5 Impetus Echo 56 (3
3/4-1 1/2-1 1/2-2 1/4 p.9 s.2) 1.24.46  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  FAIR TRADE  53  
  f bo 4 - Hoppertunity e Glimpse
  Car: C 17 V 2 P 15  65.886
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  591
6  56 Justin M. Lewis 03/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 Cameo 
50½; 2 Arrivedercci 56; 3 Centimorgan 55; 4 
Lovely Lucy 53; 5 Don't Blink 54½ (1 1/4-2
1/4-1/4-1/4 p.9 s.9) 53.11  
5  52½ Victor Rodriguez 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 Kiss
Cam 56; 2 Emm Ess Eh 56; 3 Dame Catherine 
54; 4 Aim's Jubilee 55; 5 Fair Trade 52½ (3/4-1
3/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.11 s.11) 1.22.67  
5  52 Warren Ebow Iii 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 19.823; 1 Coal
Country 57; 2 Miss Menetes 56; 3 
Kluvyameanandnasty 56; 4 Country Cherry 54; 5 
Fair Trade 52 (1/2-1 3/4-1-2 1/2 p.8 s.4) 52.60  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  QUEEN OF SOUL  56  
  f bo 4 - Seeking The Soul e Tribecky
  Car: C 17 V 2 P 15  27.994
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  637
8  52½ Warren Ebow Iii 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 Kiss
Cam 56; 2 Emm Ess Eh 56; 3 Dame Catherine 
54; 4 Aim's Jubilee 55; 5 Fair Trade 52½ (3/4-1
3/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.11 s.8) 1.22.67  
8  56 Justin M. Lewis 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 13.000; 1 
Beaches And Pearls 56; 2 Amorica 56; 3 
Slanderous 56; 4 Impetus Echo 56; 5 Empire's
Treat 55½ (2 3/4-1 1/4-1/2-19 p.8 s.8) 1.51.63  
6  55½ Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 17/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 25.539; 1 
Amalfi Sunset 56; 2 Coal Country 57; 3 She's No
Uncle 53; 4 Flag Woman 55½; 5 
Kluvyameanandnasty 55½ (1/2-3 3/4-1/2-2 p.7
s.5) 53.76  

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ROYCES RIDE  55  
  c bo 4 - Twirling Candy e Causeway Royce
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 8  6.920
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
7  53½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 23/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 3-6 m.1710 p.s. 29.135; 1 Task
Force 53½; 2 Zaptastic 56; 3 Ragtime Scribble 
51½; 4 Pico Plat 53½; 5 Daguerre 53½ (T.-3
1/2-7-3/4 p.7 s.4) 1.49.52  
5  56 Julio Jorge 21/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Wiley Willard 56; 2 Go Long 52; 3 Tree Of Dem 
56; 3 My Lucky Ace 57; 5 Royces Ride 56 (9
1/4-1 1/2-1 1/2- p.11 s.4) 1.20.90  
FE  56½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 12/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 
1 A. L.'s Boy 57; 2 Doug's Triumph 56½; 3 My
Lucky Ace 57; 4 Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 52½
(1/4-4 3/4-2 1/2-1/2 p.14 s.4) 1.30.48  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  TREE OF DEM  56  
  c b 4 - Maximum Security e Stormy Play
  Car: C 14 V 0 P 14  18.316
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  877
4  56 Denis Vicente Araujo 12/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 
1 A. L.'s Boy 57; 2 Doug's Triumph 56½; 3 My
Lucky Ace 57; 4 Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 52½
(1/4-4 3/4-2 1/2-1/2 p.14 s.9) 1.30.48  
5  56 Denis Vicente Araujo 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1408 p.s. 
11.433; 1 Praline Can Do It 57; 2 My Lucky Ace 
57; 3 Sea Shepherd 57; 4 Apolaustic 54; 5 Tree
Of Dem 56 (1/4-C.T.-4-1 3/4 p.9 s.6) 1.30.76  
4  56 Christian Hiraldo 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1308 p.s. 
11.433; 1 Restrike 57; 2 Rar 57; 3 Daguerre 56; 4 
Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 56 (1-1 1/2-1 3/4-3/4 p.10 
s.2) 1.22.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  DAGUERRE  56  
  c bo 4 - Demarchelier (GB) e Samamtha Who
  Car: C 11 V 0 P 11  10.069
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.669
4  55 Christian Maldonado 19/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1710 p.s. 20.284; 
1 Nogradi 57; 2 Christmas Spirit 55; 3 Edelweiss 
56½; 4 Daguerre 55; 5 It A Lee 56½ (16 1/4-6-8
1/4-5 1/2 p.8 s.1) 1.48.83  
6  57 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 03/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 4-5-6 m.1710 p.s. 29.135; 1 Mr
On High 54; 2 The Commack Kid 57; 3 Scar Nose 
57; 4 Megs Golden Boy 57; 5 Belmont Union 57
(3 1/2-9 1/4-3 1/2-1/4 p.8 s.4) 1.49.96  
3  56 Christian Maldonado 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 
1 Restrike 57; 2 Rar 57; 3 Daguerre 56; 4 Tree
Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 56 (1-1 1/2-1 3/4-3/4 p.10 s.9)
1.22.82  



CHARLES TOWN RACES GALOPPO

 (2)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

5 3,02 Pr.Race 5 - Claiming Mt. 900 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 BOLD ROCK () 56  Joe Stokes  8-0-8 (0)

Ray M. Pennington Iii - Ollie L. Figgins Iii

  2 EL PACHO () 55½ Denis Vicente Araujo 5-0-5 (0)

Ruben D. Reyes - Ruben D. Reyes

  3 RIP N ROLL () 56  Juan Mauricio Nunez 5-0-5 (0)

Tabitha M. Wilhelm - Tabitha M. Wilhelm

  4 DADSNUMBRONEHELPR () 56  Maximo Chilo  5-0-5 (0)

Jas Racing Stable Llc - Vanessa Peltroche

  5 MARGARITA SUNSET () 54  Sunday Diaz, Jr. 4-1-3 (0)

Arturo Contreras - Javier Contreras

  6 PISTOL PENNY () 54  Victor Rodriguez 4-0-4 (0)

Tabitha M. Wilhelm - Tabitha M. Wilhelm

  7 KING OF LUCK () 56  Alexis Espinoza 4-0-4 (0)

John Valle - Vanessa Peltroche

  8 MOR D'ORO () 56  Justin M. Lewis 5-1-4 (0)

Gary L. Hemp - Keith A. Brown

  9 TALENTED LINO () 56  Larry C. Reynolds 5-1-4 (0)

Dennis P. Finger - Timothy C. Grams

 10 JACK'S ALOHA () 54  Moises Santaella 10-2-8 (0)

Ronney W. Brown - Ronney W. Brown
Pronostico:

6 3,32 Pr.Race 6 - Claiming Mt. 1300 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 BULLY'S NOTION () 56  Juan Mauricio Nunez 2-0-2 (0)

Venham - Lyn Dee Venham

  2 TINA'S BACK () 53  Warren Ebow Iii 6-1-5 (0)

John W. White - Anthony Lucas

  3 EMILY KATHERINE () 55½ Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 4-1-3 (0)

Anthony Lucas - Anthony Lucas

  4 SPARKLEINYOUREYE () 56  Sunday Diaz, Jr. 7-0-7 (0)

Michael E. Jones - Michael E. Jones, Jr.

  5 SARONIC BAY () 53  Moises Santaella 6-0-6 (0)

Brown - Ronney W. Brown

  6 BARAPHA () 56  Jomar Torres  8-0-8 (0)

One Sparrow Farm - Linda P. Conn

  7 TOWN TOPIC () 55½ Gerald Almodovar 7-1-6 (0)

Gary Migneault - Curtis W. Bass

  8 ALICE'S MOON () 55½ Joe Stokes  1-0-1 (0)

Patricia P. Pennington - Ollie L. Figgins Iii
Pronostico:

7 4,02 Pr.Race 7 - Allowance Mt. 900 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 GOLDEN CIRCLES () 57  Arnaldo Bocachica 6-1-5 (0)

Richard Burnsworth - Anthony Farrior

  2 SHE'S NO UNCLE () 55½ Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 10-3-7 (0)

Owen Kiernan - Scott J. Lane

  3 RAINBOWSNSUNSHINE () 55½ Justin M. Lewis 4-0-4 (0)

William Earl Atkins - William Earl Atkins

  4 DIAKONISSA () 55½ Jeiron Barbosa  5-1-4 (0)

Arkofa Farm - Michael E. Jones, Jr.

  5 BASHFUL DAISY () 55½ J. D. Acosta  6-1-5 (0)

Richard Burnsworth - Anthony Farrior

  6 DIXIE YODELER () 55½ Fredy Peltroche 6-1-5 (0)

Bearowitz - Russell E Davis Iii

  7 JULITA () 55½ Gerald Almodovar 5-0-5 (0)

Gumpster Stable Llc - Joan A. Reynolds

  8 OSO () 52  Warren Ebow Iii 3-0-3 (0)

Samuel J. Geris - John C. Carlisle
Pronostico:

8 4,32 Pr.Race 8 - Allowance Mt. 900 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 PARTY TIME FOR ME () 57  Joe Stokes  4-3-1 (0)

Anthony K. Grigsby - Anthony K. Grigsby

  2 BELLA MELA () 55½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 1-1-0 (0)

Alex Kazdan - Javier Contreras

  3 GIULIANA'S DREAM () 55½ Justin M. Lewis 5-2-3 (0)

Englehart - Jeffrey S. Englehart

  4 KLUVYAMEANANDNASTY () 52  Warren Ebow Iii 9-0-9 (0)

Kevin J. Joy - Kevin J. Joy

  5 GOOD ACCELEBRATE () 55½ J. D. Acosta  5-0-5 (0)

Marjorie Strieter - Kevin J. Joy

  6 MISS MENETES () 55½ Victor Rodriguez 5-1-4 (0)

Nick Zavolas - David J. Rose

  7 NAVAL HOSPITAL () 55½ Arnaldo Bocachica 5-2-3 (0)

Lester P. Everetts - Ollie L. Figgins Iii
Pronostico:

---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  TEX  56  
  m bo 4 - Yoshida (JPN) e Tanzerin (GE)
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  3.793
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  327
6  56 Gerald Almodovar 08/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Maid. 3-6 m.1710 p.s. 29.135; 1 
Ragtime Scribble 54; 2 Zaptastic 57; 3 The
Commack Kid 56; 4 Pico Plat 51½; 5 Pretty Sixxy
56 (7 1/4-1/4-14 1/2-2 1/4 p.6 s.6) 1.49.82  
5  52½ Warren Ebow Iii 12/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 
1 A. L.'s Boy 57; 2 Doug's Triumph 56½; 3 My
Lucky Ace 57; 4 Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 52½
(1/4-4 3/4-2 1/2-1/2 p.14 s.6) 1.30.48  
5  56 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1308 p.s. 
11.433; 1 Restrike 57; 2 Rar 57; 3 Daguerre 56; 4 
Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 56 (1-1 1/2-1 3/4-3/4 p.10 
s.8) 1.22.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  J. BELKIN  55  
  c b 4 - Joevia e Miss Mojo
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  2.636
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  221
7  55 Michael A. Davila, Jr. 19/11/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 30.057; 1 Arch's 
Assault 55; 2 Salty Ryan 55; 3 Hal Away 56; 4 
Trinity River 55*; 5 Belmont Union 55 (6
1/4-1-T.-1 1/2 p.7 s.6) 1.46.97  
6  55* Christian Maldonado 19/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1710 p.s. 20.284; 
1 Dats My Pharaoh 57; 2 Albert Finnigan 55½; 3 
Soo Handsome 55; 4 Bodybuilder 51½; 5 Jose
Can't Say 56½ (2 1/2-8 3/4-8 1/2-1/4 p.8 s.1)
1.50.96  
6  57 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1408 p.s. 
11.433; 1 Praline Can Do It 57; 2 My Lucky Ace 
57; 3 Sea Shepherd 57; 4 Apolaustic 54; 5 Tree
Of Dem 56 (1/4-C.T.-4-1 3/4 p.9 s.8) 1.30.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  HOT WINGS  57  
  c s 5 - Cupid e Daedal
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 9  15.167
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
3  56 Danny Sheehy 26/06/25 IND b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1609 p.e. 25.705; 1 
Sharp Strike 56; 2 Fletcher Bay 54½; 3 Hot
Wings 56; 4 Diver 56; 5 Mo Town Jazz 54½ (1-3
3/4-2 1/2-1 p.16 s.11) 1.35.16  
3  57 Victor Rodriguez 13/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1308 p.s. 17.610; 1 
Cajunchito 57; 2 Into Thin Air 54½; 3 Hot Wings 
57; 4 Shook Me All Night 54; 5 Chapin Eleven 57
(2 1/4-3-2 1/2-T. p.10 s.9) 1.22.65  
7  57 Victor Rodriguez 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 
1 Restrike 57; 2 Rar 57; 3 Daguerre 56; 4 Tree
Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 56 (1-1 1/2-1 3/4-3/4 p.10 s.1)
1.22.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TOM'S GOLD  57  
  m b 4 - Tom's D'Etat e Missiletoe Kiss
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 6  1.458
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
6  54½ Maximo Chilo 31/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 
1 Wrightsville 55½; 2 My Lucky Ace 56; 3 War
Thunder 54½; 4 Daguerre 54½; 5 Restrike 56
(1-2 1/4-3 1/4-4 3/4 p.9 s.5) 1.29.27  
7  56½ Javier Rivera 12/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 
1 A. L.'s Boy 57; 2 Doug's Triumph 56½; 3 My
Lucky Ace 57; 4 Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 52½
(1/4-4 3/4-2 1/2-1/2 p.14 s.3) 1.30.48  
7  57 Christian Hiraldo 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1408 p.s. 
11.433; 1 Praline Can Do It 57; 2 My Lucky Ace 
57; 3 Sea Shepherd 57; 4 Apolaustic 54; 5 Tree
Of Dem 56 (1/4-C.T.-4-1 3/4 p.9 s.4) 1.30.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  APOLAUSTIC  56  
  c b 4 - Heart To Heart e Lady Vicki
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 9  5.199
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  681
7  55 Martin Chuan 26/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.1106 p.s. 20.284; 
1 Superlastingsecret 55; 2 Railroad Inn 56½; 3 
Northern Cardinal 55½; 4 Showpiece 56½; 5 
Quahog Republic 55 (4 1/4-1/2-3/4-1 3/4 p.13
s.10) 1.07.23  
4  54 Joe Stokes 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 
1 Praline Can Do It 57; 2 My Lucky Ace 57; 3 Sea 
Shepherd 57; 4 Apolaustic 54; 5 Tree Of Dem 
56 (1/4-C.T.-4-1 3/4 p.9 s.3) 1.30.76  
9  56 Joe Stokes 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 4-5-6 m.1308 p.s. 
11.433; 1 Restrike 57; 2 Rar 57; 3 Daguerre 56; 4 
Tree Of Dem 56; 5 Tex 56 (1-1 1/2-1 3/4-3/4 p.10 
s.6) 1.22.82  

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BOLD ROCK  56  
  c s 4 - Capo Bastone e Nashi
  Car: C 13 V 0 P 13  18.321
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.254
6  54½ Arnaldo Bocachica 26/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 17.795; 1 
Toodleswasmyname 55½; 2 Candy Man Martin 
52; 3 Jack's Aloha 53; 4 Grandpa Joe 57; 5 
Prime Shopping 56 (1/4-1 3/4-1 1/2-1/2 p.10 s.10) 
1.21.18  
2  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 12.539; 1 Court
Tudor 56; 2 Bold Rock 56; 3 Grandpa Joe 57; 4 
Prime Shopping 56; 5 Jubagotthemoney 52½ (5
1/4-1 3/4-3-C.T. p.9 s.1) 1.29.0  
3  56 Joe Stokes 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 Castle 
Of Cork 56; 2 Prime Shopping 56; 3 Bold Rock 
56; 4 Jack's Aloha 56; 5 King Of Luck 56 (4
1/2-1 1/2-5-6 1/2 p.6 s.6) 1.22.01  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  EL PACHO  55½ 
  c s 6 - Saratoga Syndicate e I'Vegotadate
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 5  1.338
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
6  55½ Gustavo Larrosa 15/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 17.795; 1 
Yankee Doodle Kid 51½*; 2 Cedar Runs Fiber 
55½; 3 Fungo Fungo 54½; 4 Christopher'Sheart 
55½; 5 Castle Of Cork 55½ (4 1/4-3/4-2-1/2 p.7
s.6) 53.0  

5  53 Juan Belisario 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 19.823; 1 
Fortunate Son 55; 2 Candy Man Can 56; 3 Candy 
Man Martin 56; 4 Jack's Aloha 55; 5 El Pacho 
53 (1/2-2 1/4-4 1/2-5 3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.21.04  
8  52 Warren Ebow Iii 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 17.795; 1 
Grandpa Joe 55½; 2 Candy Connection 54; 3 
Jack's Aloha 56; 4 Roark 56; 5 Prime Shopping
55½ (1/2-1-1/4-2 p.8 s.4) 1.29.22  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  RIP N ROLL  56  
  c bo 5 - Weave It To Me e Enchanted Facts
  Car: C 7 V 0 P 7  6.278
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  433
2  55½ Andre R. Ramgeet 10/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Humorous 54½; 2 Rip N Roll 55½; 3 Wishful
Thoughts 55½; 4 Monkey Wrench 55½; 5 Tup's
To Take 53 (1 1/4-7 3/4-1-3 1/2 p.7 s.6) 53.05  
4  56 Andre R. Ramgeet 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Talented Lino 56; 2 Dontcrosstheline 54½; 3 
Tup's To Take 56; 4 Rip N Roll 56; 5 Dadio 56 (1
1/4-1-3/4-2 p.7 s.2) 53.59  
5  56 Juan Mauricio Nunez 23/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 14.568; 1 Spirit Of 
Windsor 55½; 2 Hopping Henry 56; 3 Noid 56; 4 
Take Your Time 56; 5 Rip N Roll 56 (1 1/4-2
1/4-T.-1/2 p.9 s.5) 54.68  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  DADSNUMBRONEHELPR  56  
  c gr 4 - Juba e Romantic Cork
  Car: C 7 V 1 P 6  31.379
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  53½ Fredy Peltroche 09/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 30.242; 1 This
Juice B Loose 53½; 2 Mic'd Up 54½; 3 
Dadsnumbronehelpr 53½; 4 Cedar Runs Fiber 
54½; 5 Super Puncher 54½ (3/4-C.T.-2 1/4-1 p.7
s.7) 53.17  
2  54½* Elias Peltroche 06/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 30.242; 1 Tico
Grande 56; 2 Dadsnumbronehelpr 54½*; 3 Mic'd 
Up 55½; 4 Fungo Fungo 54½; 5 Cedar Runs
Fiber 55½ (5 1/4-1 1/4-3/4-1 3/4 p.6 s.4) 52.59  
3  55 Elias Peltroche 04/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Coastal Cruise 55½; 2 Holiday Cash 54½; 3 
Dadsnumbronehelpr 55; 4 Mor D'Oro 56½; 5 
King Of Luck 55½ (1 1/4-1/2-5 3/4-1/4 p.9 s.9)
52.90  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MARGARITA SUNSET  54  
  f bo 5 - Golden Years e Daiquiri
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 3  9.945
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  55½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 26/09/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 17.795; 1 Our
Memories 51½; 2 Bet Your Boots 55½; 3 Odds On 
Mischief 55½; 4 Funny Road 52; 5 Flying To
Neptune 54½ (2-1 1/4-1 3/4-3/4 p.8 s.3) 53.94  
1  55½ Sunday Diaz, Jr. 29/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Margarita Sunset 55½; 2 Moon Rox 54½; 3 
Saronic Bay 52; 4 Spanish Ghost 50; 5 Crazy
Anita 55½ (5 1/2-1-1/4-2 1/4 p.7 s.4) 53.71  
2  57 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,20) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 Flying
To Neptune 51; 2 Margarita Sunset 57; 3 Sing
Me To Sleep 56; 4 Palacio 55½; 5 Funny Road 53 
(4 1/2-C.T.-2 1/2-1 p.9 s.8) 53.41  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  PISTOL PENNY  54  
  f bo 4 - Saratoga Syndicate e Love That Kelly
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 5  645
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
7  55½ Victor Rodriguez 21/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 17.795; 1 
Audible The Play 55½; 2 Butterfly Effect 51½; 3 
Ruby Bay 54½; 4 Sing Me To Sleep 55½; 5 Bet
Your Boots 56 (2 1/2-1/4-3 1/2-3 1/2 p.7 s.1)
53.26  
9  55½ Victor Rodriguez 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 12.539; 1 Flying
To Neptune 51; 2 Margarita Sunset 57; 3 Sing
Me To Sleep 56; 4 Palacio 55½; 5 Funny Road 53 
(4 1/2-C.T.-2 1/2-1 p.9 s.4) 53.41  
9  56 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 23/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 14.568; 1 
Cowgirl Attitude 56; 2 Cherokee Castle 56; 3 
Playing For Two 56; 4 Aim's Jubilee 53; 5 Ghostly 
Squall 56 (1 1/4-2 3/4-2 1/2-3/4 p.10 s.9) 54.63  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  KING OF LUCK  56  
  c b 6 - Exclusive Quality e Hilarious Gift (AUS)
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  2.247
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  376
5  55½ Maximo Chilo 04/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Coastal Cruise 55½; 2 Holiday Cash 54½; 3 
Dadsnumbronehelpr 55; 4 Mor D'Oro 56½; 5 
King Of Luck 55½ (1 1/4-1/2-5 3/4-1/4 p.9 s.6)
52.90  
5  55½ Maximo Chilo 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 17.795; 1 Fungo 
Fungo 55; 2 Candy Connection 56; 3 Youthful
Energy 56; 4 Juba Marches On 52½; 5 King Of
Luck 55½ (1 3/4-1 1/4-1/2-T. p.7 s.1) 53.27  
5  56 Maximo Chilo 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Castle Of Cork 56; 2 Prime Shopping 56; 3 Bold
Rock 56; 4 Jack's Aloha 56; 5 King Of Luck 56
(4 1/2-1 1/2-5-6 1/2 p.6 s.4) 1.22.01  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  MOR D'ORO  56  
  c bo 4 - Mor Spirit e Baroness Juliette
  Car: C 7 V 2 P 5  36.358
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  53½ Marshall Mendez 08/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Tico
Grande 54½; 2 Good Intentions 53½; 3 Renegade 
Rabbit 53½; 4 Indicator 54½; 5 Mor D'Oro 53½ (3 
1/2-1-3/4-2 1/4 p.8 s.8) 52.59  
1  54½ Justin M. Lewis 07/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Mor
D'Oro 54½; 2 Renegade Rabbit 54½; 3 Indicator 
55½; 4 Good Intentions 54½; 5 Dadio 54½
(3/4-2-1 1/4-2 1/2 p.6 s.1) 53.24  
4  56½ Justin M. Lewis 04/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Coastal Cruise 55½; 2 Holiday Cash 54½; 3 
Dadsnumbronehelpr 55; 4 Mor D'Oro 56½; 5 
King Of Luck 55½ (1 1/4-1/2-5 3/4-1/4 p.9 s.5)
52.90  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  TALENTED LINO  56  
  c b 4 - Uncle Lino e Talent N Passion
  Car: C 7 V 2 P 5  21.531
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

7  53½ Larry C. Reynolds 08/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Tico
Grande 54½; 2 Good Intentions 53½; 3 Renegade 
Rabbit 53½; 4 Indicator 54½; 5 Mor D'Oro 53½ (3 
1/2-1-3/4-2 1/4 p.8 s.5) 52.59  
7  54½ Larry C. Reynolds 08/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 18.809; 1 
Candy Man Can 56; 2 Mexicali Mike 52; 3 Show
Time Allen 56; 4 Grandpa Joe 56; 5 Tap The
Arches 54 (1 1/4-2-2 1/2-3 p.7 s.6) 1.21.87  
1  56 Larry C. Reynolds 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 
Talented Lino 56; 2 Dontcrosstheline 54½; 3 
Tup's To Take 56; 4 Rip N Roll 56; 5 Dadio 56 (1
1/4-1-3/4-2 p.7 s.1) 53.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 JACK'S ALOHA  54  
  c b 4 - Golden Years e Braefield
  Car: C 13 V 2 P 11  33.994
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.381
4  55 Arnaldo Bocachica 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 19.823; 1 
Fortunate Son 55; 2 Candy Man Can 56; 3 Candy 
Man Martin 56; 4 Jack's Aloha 55; 5 El Pacho 
53 (1/2-2 1/4-4 1/2-5 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.21.04  
3  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 17.795; 1 
Grandpa Joe 55½; 2 Candy Connection 54; 3 
Jack's Aloha 56; 4 Roark 56; 5 Prime Shopping
55½ (1/2-1-1/4-2 p.8 s.8) 1.29.22  
4  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 Castle 
Of Cork 56; 2 Prime Shopping 56; 3 Bold Rock 
56; 4 Jack's Aloha 56; 5 King Of Luck 56 (4
1/2-1 1/2-5-6 1/2 p.6 s.3) 1.22.01  

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BULLY'S NOTION  56  
  f bo 4 - Bullsbay e Silent Notion
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  4.165
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  53½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 01/08/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 16.780; 1 Crafty
Candygram 55½; 2 Lovely Odds 53½; 3 Addy
Mae 55½; 4 Sweet N Tricky 53½*; 5 Bully's
Notion 53½ (T.-4 3/4-4 1/4-1 3/4 p.9 s.6) 1.19.76  
5  54½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 05/09/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 16.780; 1 Lovely 
Odds 54½; 2 Addy Mae 54½; 3 Saronic Bay 
51½; 4 Sparkleinyoureye 54½; 5 Bully's Notion 
54½ (1 1/2-1 1/4-2 1/2-8 1/4 p.6 s.3) 1.28.85  
6  56 Justin M. Lewis 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 R
Special 55; 2 Tina's Back 54; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 4 Emily Katherine 55; 5 
Moon Rox 56 (6 3/4-5 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.10 s.1)
1.19.61  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  TINA'S BACK  53  
  f bo 5 - Spiritus Invictus e Sweet Cane
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 8  30.857
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.923
1  56 Maximo Chilo 19/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Rec.-Maid. 3-6 m.905 p.s. 17.610; 1 
Tina's Back 56; 2 Golden Plunge 56; 3 Runaway
Gold 56; 4 She's A Brickhouse 57; 5 
Shessweetlikecandy 53 (2 1/2-1/4-2 1/2-2 p.6 s.2) 
54.08  
2  54 Juan Belisario 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 R
Special 55; 2 Tina's Back 54; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 4 Emily Katherine 55; 5 
Moon Rox 56 (6 3/4-5 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.10 s.4)
1.19.61  
3  55½ Maximo Chilo 22/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Skie's Music 55½; 2 Golden Plunge 56; 3 Tina's
Back 55½; 4 Aim's Redirect 52; 5 Meemaw's Girl
55½ (10 1/4-2 1/4-1/2-3/4 p.7 s.7) 1.21.84  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  EMILY KATHERINE  55½ 
  f bo 4 - Golden Years e Potosi's Silver
  Car: C 7 V 1 P 6  13.399
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  53½ Alejandro Gomez 22/09/25 MNR b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 16.596; 1 Zen
Nation 53½; 2 Neutral Cause 56; 3 Funny Road 
56; 4 Essential Magic 56; 5 Your Trophy Girl 56
(9-1-3 1/4-2 p.9 s.7) 1.12.84  
5  53½ Alejandro Gomez 29/10/25 MNR b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Spuns Kitten 53½; 2 Shotgun Margaret 52½; 3 
Neutral Cause 56; 4 Dream Leader 56; 5 Emily
Katherine 53½ (3/4-3-6-C.T. p.8 s.3) 1.05.93  
4  55 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 R
Special 55; 2 Tina's Back 54; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 4 Emily Katherine 55; 5 
Moon Rox 56 (6 3/4-5 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.10 s.10)
1.19.61  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SPARKLEINYOUREYE  56  
  f s 6 - Golden Years e Lucky Candy
  Car: C 10 V 0 P 10  11.056
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.117
4  56 Juan Mauricio Nunez 19/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 1 Addy
Mae 56; 2 Saronic Bay 53; 3 Alice's Moon 51; 4 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 5 Palacio 55½ (1-2 1/2-1-8 
1/2 p.7 s.4) 1.28.24  
3  56 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 R
Special 55; 2 Tina's Back 54; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 4 Emily Katherine 55; 5 
Moon Rox 56 (6 3/4-5 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.10 s.8)
1.19.61  
3  56 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 Aztec
Melody 56; 2 Saronic Bay 54; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 4 Verdi's Surprise 56; 5 
Count The Flowers 56 (3 1/2-T.-1 1/2-T. p.8 s.6)
54.43  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SARONIC BAY  53  
  f b 4 - Bullsbay e Rushlyns Tribute
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  10.983
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.235
2  53 Moises Santaella 19/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 1 Addy
Mae 56; 2 Saronic Bay 53; 3 Alice's Moon 51; 4 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 5 Palacio 55½ (1-2 1/2-1-8 
1/2 p.7 s.7) 1.28.24  
7  53½ Moises Santaella 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 R
Special 55; 2 Tina's Back 54; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 4 Emily Katherine 55; 5 
Moon Rox 56 (6 3/4-5 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.10 s.3)
1.19.61  

2  54 Moises Santaella 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 Aztec
Melody 56; 2 Saronic Bay 54; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 4 Verdi's Surprise 56; 5 
Count The Flowers 56 (3 1/2-T.-1 1/2-T. p.8 s.8)
54.43  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BARAPHA  56  
  f s 5 - Gandhi e Snow Rite
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 9  12.250
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  3.762
5  51½ Warren Ebow Iii 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 18.809; 1 
Sweet N Tricky 55½; 2 Smart Cry 55½; 3 
Medallion Of Ash 54; 4 R Special 54½; 5 Barapha 
51½ (3 1/2-1/2-4 3/4-1 1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.21.25  
6  55½ Joe Stokes 13/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Jeannette The Jet 55; 2 Aim's Redirect 53; 3 R
Special 55; 4 Classy Bay 53½; 5 Keep Shining
On Us 55 (1/4-1 1/2-2 3/4-2 1/2 p.8 s.1) 1.22.04  
2  54 Jomar Torres 17/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 18.809; 1 
Abolitionist 56; 2 Barapha 54; 3 
Blameitonmyroots 56; 4 Tap The Arches 56; 5 
Town Hot 55½ (2-9 3/4-3-1 1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.23.03  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TOWN TOPIC  55½ 
  f s 5 - Aldrin e Darke Ice
  Car: C 8 V 1 P 7  10.331
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  54½ Maximo Chilo 01/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 16.780; 1 Keep 
Shining On Us 55½; 2 R Special 51½; 3 
Sparkleinyoureye 55½; 4 Addy Mae 55½; 5 
Barapha 55½ (2-3 1/2-1 1/4-1/4 p.7 s.7) 1.29.43  
7  55½ Victor Rodriguez 19/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 1 Addy 
Mae 56; 2 Saronic Bay 53; 3 Alice's Moon 51; 4 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 5 Palacio 55½ (1-2 1/2-1-8 
1/2 p.7 s.6) 1.28.24  
6  55½ Gerald Almodovar 05/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 11.894; 1 
Sassy Maxine 56; 2 Impetus Echo 56; 3 Lilliput 
52½; 4 Ritz On Broadway 56; 5 Bold Look 56* (2
3/4-6 1/2-4 1/2-3 1/2 p.7 s.6) 1.49.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  ALICE'S MOON  55½ 
  f s 4 - Aldrin e Jamie's Silent Bid
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.130
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  51 Warren Ebow Iii 19/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 11.433; 1 Addy
Mae 56; 2 Saronic Bay 53; 3 Alice's Moon 51; 4 
Sparkleinyoureye 56; 5 Palacio 55½ (1-2 1/2-1-8 
1/2 p.7 s.2) 1.28.24  

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GOLDEN CIRCLES  57  
  f bo 5 - Golden Years e Truly Theresa
  Car: C 11 V 2 P 8  43.221
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  21.424
2  55½* Arnaldo Bocachica 04/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Juba B 
Wild 52½; 2 Golden Circles 55½*; 3 I'm A Cool
Queen 55; 4 Cry Tough 55; 5 Lil Knockout 55½ (1 
1/2-1 1/4-1 3/4-1/4 p.7 s.7) 52.87  
2  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 19.823; 1 Cry
Tough 53; 2 Golden Circles 56; 3 Hello Foxy 56; 
4 Our Street Angel 56; 5 Moonlight Mistress 56 (1 
1/4-4 1/2-3/4-2 p.7 s.4) 52.77  
1  55½ Arnaldo Bocachica 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Golden Circles 55½; 2 Cry Tough 54; 3 
Symptomatic 55½; 4 All Aboard 55½; 5 Our
Memories 55½ (1 1/2-2 3/4-C.T.-1/4 p.7 s.7)
52.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SHE'S NO UNCLE  55½ 
  f gr 4 - Uncle Lino e Scenario Analysis
  Car: C 18 V 5 P 13  123.499
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  3.123
5  56½ Carlos Eduardo Lopez 19/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 26.738; 1 
Golden Rocket 56; 2 I Can Do It 56; 3 Proud Divi 
56; 4 Conquest Dancer 56; 5 She's No Uncle 
56½ (2 3/4-3 1/4-2 3/4-10 p.6 s.2) 1.14.30  
6  55½ Justin M. Lewis 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Party
Time For Me 55½; 2 Howler 55½; 3 Seven Natty
Patty 53; 4 Rainbowsnsunshine 55½; 5 Dixie
Yodeler 56 (2 1/4-3 3/4-2-1/2 p.8 s.6) 52.59  
3  53 Moises Santaella 17/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 25.539; 1 
Amalfi Sunset 56; 2 Coal Country 57; 3 She's No
Uncle 53; 4 Flag Woman 55½; 5 
Kluvyameanandnasty 55½ (1/2-3 3/4-1/2-2 p.7
s.1) 53.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  RAINBOWSNSUNSHINE  55½ 
  f bo 5 - Rainbow Heir e All Flatter
  Car: C 7 V 0 P 7  4.317
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.455
5  55½ Victor Rodriguez 07/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 14.568; 1 Miss
Bee Bop 57; 2 Cherokee Castle 57; 3 Ding Ding 
56; 4 Peggy's Way 53; 5 Rainbowsnsunshine 
55½ (2 1/4-3/4-2 1/4-1 1/4 p.9 s.3) 53.57  
10  56 Maximo Chilo 22/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 13.461; 1 Love
To Eat 56; 2 Streetcorner 57; 3 Itzayana 55½; 4 
Oscor 56; 5 Princess Margaret 55 (4 1/2-3
3/4-3/4-3/4 p.11 s.9) 1.19.94  
4  55½ Victor Rodriguez 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Party
Time For Me 55½; 2 Howler 55½; 3 Seven Natty
Patty 53; 4 Rainbowsnsunshine 55½; 5 Dixie
Yodeler 56 (2 1/4-3 3/4-2-1/2 p.8 s.3) 52.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  DIAKONISSA  55½ 
  f bo 4 - Preservationist e Florid
  Car: C 7 V 1 P 6  18.020
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.448
6  56 J. D. Acosta 13/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 16.780; 1 Lucky
Bop 57; 2 Climate Change 51½; 3 Collecting
Angels 53; 4 Look Ahead 54; 5 Laughintothebank
56 (1 3/4-5-1/4-9 1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.22.32  
1  56½ Christian Hiraldo 12/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 16.780; 1 
Diakonissa 56½; 2 Climate Change 54½; 3 
Sweet Manhattan 56; 4 Arditamente 56; 5 
Talented Lord 55 (1/4-1 1/2-1/4-1/2 p.8 s.7) 53.12 
4  55½ Christian Hiraldo 03/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Maddie Ten 55½; 2 Bellofthebluegrass 55½; 3 
City Taah 52; 4 Diakonissa 55½; 5 Killy Start
55½ (T.-3/4-1-3/4 p.9 s.1) 1.22.27  



CHARLES TOWN RACES GALOPPO

 (3)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

9 5,02 Pr.Race 9 - Claiming Mt. 1300 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 DOCTOR PARDO () 56  Juan Mauricio Nunez 7-0-7 (0)

Majestuoso Stable Pr - Samuel Figueroa

  2 PINK DINGHY () 56  Arnaldo Bocachica 7-0-7 (0)

Javier Contreras - Javier Contreras

  3 NAY'S ONLY ONE () 53  Warren Ebow Iii 6-1-5 (0)

Glenn Rubin - Anthony Farrior

  4 SPIRIT OF WINDSOR () 56  Joe Stokes  6-1-5 (0)

Timothy M. Collins - Timothy M. Collins

  5 CHANGE YOUR LUCK () 56  Victor Rodriguez 6-0-6 (0)

Luis D. Guzman - Kristy Gazzier

  6 BOSS E BOOGS () 54  Moises Santaella 5-0-5 (0)

Tabitha M. Wilhelm - Tabitha M. Wilhelm

  7 ESTRELLA FUGAZ () 56  Fredy Peltroche 12-1-11 (0)

Jas Racing Stable Llc - Vanessa Peltroche

  8 GOGOGETEM () 56  Julio Jorge  6-3-3 (0)

Cynthia M. Boys - Lewis E. Craig, Jr.

  9 C R'S MANDATE () 56  Walter Cullum  5-1-4 (0)

Jgs Mobile Tack Shop Llc - Sherry L. Jackson

 10 NOID () 56  Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 2-0-2 (0)

Elizabeth E. Meehan - Elizabeth E. Meehan

 11 BUDDY BUDDY () 55½ Joe Stokes  5-0-5 (0)

Timothy M. Collins - Timothy M. Collins
Pronostico:

---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  BASHFUL DAISY  55½ 
  f b 6 - Valiant Minister e Melrose
  Car: C 12 V 3 P 9  36.724
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  7.999
2  57 J. D. Acosta 21/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 13.461; 1 
Forgotten Gift 56; 2 Bashful Daisy 57; 3 Cowgirl
Attitude 54; 4 True Indy 57; 5 Cairnhill 53 (2 3/4-1
1/2-1/2-1/4 p.10 s.6) 52.68  
3  57 J. D. Acosta 13/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 13.461; 1 Cameo 
52½; 2 Cairnhill 54; 3 Bashful Daisy 57; 4 All
Aboard 56½; 5 Bali Hai 56 (1 1/4-1/2-1 3/4-1 p.14
s.6) 53.70  
1  57 J. D. Acosta 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 13.461; 1 
Bashful Daisy 57; 2 Delicate 56; 3 Cajun
Expectation 54; 4 Bali Hai 53; 5 Hidewright Away
56 (7 3/4-3/4-1/2-2 1/4 p.9 s.6) 52.19  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  DIXIE YODELER  55½ 
  f b 7 - Swiss Yodeler e Nashi
  Car: C 11 V 2 P 9  57.798
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.476
1  55½ Fredy Peltroche 21/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 31.348; 1 Dixie
Yodeler 55½; 2 Allformenoneforyou 54½; 3 Navy
Band 52; 4 Marilyn Moonroe 54½; 5 Stars Over
Juba 55½ (2 1/2-1-1/4-1 1/4 p.7 s.2) 52.16  
5  56 Fredy Peltroche 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Party
Time For Me 55½; 2 Howler 55½; 3 Seven Natty
Patty 53; 4 Rainbowsnsunshine 55½; 5 Dixie
Yodeler 56 (2 1/4-3 3/4-2-1/2 p.8 s.4) 52.59  
6  55½ Fredy Peltroche 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 30.149; 1 Bella
Mela 55½; 2 Dreamy Sonde 55½; 3 Navy Band 
52; 4 Moonlit Kiss 55½; 5 Jlodiamond 53 (3
3/4-1/2-1 1/4-C.T. p.6 s.6) 52.67  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  JULITA  55½ 
  f b 4 - Honor A. P. e First Salute
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  48.957
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  55 Emanuel De Diego 20/10/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 24.433; 1 
Happy's Smile 56; 2 Bald Kitten 55; 3 Queens
Over Threes 56; 4 Julita 55; 5 Unwoke 55 (1-1
1/2-T.-4 3/4 p.10 s.6) 1.05.79  
4  55 Emanuel De Diego 13/11/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 16.135; 1 Call
Me Penny 56; 2 Backwater 55; 3 World Bank 56; 
4 Julita 55; 5 Unwoke 55 (T.-3/4-1/4-1 1/2 p.8
s.5) 1.13.26  
5  55 Emanuel De Diego 26/11/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 16.135; 1 Big
Advantage 56; 2 Mia Nipotina 56; 3 World Bank 
56; 4 T D Magee 53; 5 Julita 55 (T.-1 1/4-1/2-1
1/4 p.7 s.6) 1.05.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  OSO  52  
  f b 5 - Destin e Reservation Blues
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  18.609
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  54½ Antonio Lopez 11/09/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Redhotchiliphilly 53½; 2 Speedy Bubbles 54½; 3 
Oso 54½; 4 Ghostly Squall 54½; 5 Castle Toy
54½ (7 3/4-T.-2-1/4 p.10 s.9) 51.92  
5  54½ Antonio Lopez 24/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Redhotchiliphilly 54½; 2 Smalltownsmokeshow 
53½; 3 Speedy Bubbles 54½; 4 Lost River 55½; 5 
Oso 54½ (3 1/2-2 1/4-1-1 1/4 p.7 s.2) 52.46  
5  56 Antonio Lopez 13/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 19.823; 1 
Caribbean Comedy 56; 2 Amalfi Sunset 55½; 3 
Coal Country 56; 4 Kluvyameanandnasty 56; 5 
Oso 56 (1/4-2 1/4-1 3/4-1/2 p.7 s.1) 53.42  

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  PARTY TIME FOR ME  57  
  f b 5 - Weave It To Me e Party N The Palace
  Car: C 7 V 4 P 2  87.153
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  17.459
3  56 Joe Stokes 11/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 69.150; 1 
Maggie's Girl 56; 2 Candy Tricks 56; 3 Party
Time For Me 56; 4 Dixie Yodeler 56; 5 First Print
54½ (2 3/4-3/4-1-3/4 p.10 s.1) 52.67  
1  57 Joe Stokes 07/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Party
Time For Me 57; 2 Jlodiamond 55; 3 Candy
Tricks 57; 4 Dixie Yodeler 57 (1-1/4-2 p.6 s.5)
52.50  
1  55½ Joe Stokes 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Party
Time For Me 55½; 2 Howler 55½; 3 Seven Natty
Patty 53; 4 Rainbowsnsunshine 55½; 5 Dixie
Yodeler 56 (2 1/4-3 3/4-2-1/2 p.8 s.5) 52.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BELLA MELA  55½ 
  f s 6 - Bustin Stones e Stone Cold Flirt
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 3  34.439
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  18.090
5  56 Juan Mauricio Nunez 11/07/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 27.476; 1 Petty
Perfect 56; 2 Notiptoni 52½; 3 Sherunsthistown 
53½; 4 Corri Felice 54½; 5 Bella Mela 56 (1 3/4-1 
1/2-1/2-1/4 p.7 s.1) 1.20.21  
4  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 02/08/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Overnight Pow Wow 56; 2 Kluvyameanandnasty 
54; 3 O K Smarty Pants 56; 4 Bella Mela 56; 5 
Dreamy Sonde 56 (3 1/2-1 1/4-1-1 1/2 p.7 s.3)
52.11  
1  55½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 30.149; 1 Bella
Mela 55½; 2 Dreamy Sonde 55½; 3 Navy Band 
52; 4 Moonlit Kiss 55½; 5 Jlodiamond 53 (3
3/4-1/2-1 1/4-C.T. p.6 s.3) 52.67  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  GIULIANA'S DREAM  55½ 
  f b 4 - Laoban e Bullish Sentiment
  Car: C 8 V 2 P 6  58.363
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55* Andre Shivnarine Worrie 08/10/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 30.057; 1 Miss
Im Pulsive 55; 2 Giuliana's Dream 55*; 3 Light
The Mira 55; 4 Syl's Pleasure 55; 5 Practically
Summer 55 (1/2-3 3/4-1 1/4-4 1/4 p.7 s.7) 1.06.72 
1  55 Andre Shivnarine Worrie 22/10/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 30.057; 1 
Giuliana's Dream 55; 2 Light The Mira 55; 3 
Practically Summer 55; 4 Bank On Bebe 55; 5 
Hard To Love 55 (7-6 1/4-3 1/4-1/2 p.7 s.2)
1.12.05  

1  55 Andre Shivnarine Worrie 24/11/25 FL b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 24.433; 1 
Giuliana's Dream 55; 2 April Storm 55; 3 Cloudy
Chance 55; 4 Blue Eyed Scout 55; 5 Bella Voce
56 (4-3 1/4-T.-1/2 p.8 s.8) 1.04.46  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  KLUVYAMEANANDNASTY  52  
  f bo 6 - Midshipman e Kluvyabye
  Car: C 12 V 0 P 12  23.571
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.732
7  55½ Gerald Almodovar 13/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 25.539; 1 
Amalfi Sunset 55; 2 Ready To Rocknroll 55; 3 
Let's Go Mo 55½; 4 Gone With The Wyn 55½; 5 
Neolithica 55½ (1/2-3 1/2-1/4-3 1/2 p.12 s.7)
1.28.97  
3  56 Gerald Almodovar 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 19.823; 1 Coal
Country 57; 2 Miss Menetes 56; 3 
Kluvyameanandnasty 56; 4 Country Cherry 54; 
5 Fair Trade 52 (1/2-1 3/4-1-2 1/2 p.8 s.7) 52.60  
5  55½ Jose Montano 17/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 4+ m.905 p.s. 25.539; 1 Amalfi
Sunset 56; 2 Coal Country 57; 3 She's No Uncle 
53; 4 Flag Woman 55½; 5 Kluvyameanandnasty 
55½ (1/2-3 3/4-1/2-2 p.7 s.2) 53.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GOOD ACCELEBRATE  55½ 
  f s 6 - Good Samaritan e Accelebrate
  Car: C 12 V 1 P 11  49.238
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
2  54½ Arnaldo Bocachica 04/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Serenade Me 53½; 2 Good Accelebrate 54½; 3 
Notiptoni 53½; 4 Wynsome Cat 53½; 5 
Iheartrainacomn 56 (3 3/4-T.-1/4-14 1/2 p.6 s.2)
1.27.11  
3  55½ Gerald Almodovar 15/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Heart's Compass 55½; 2 Somesugarnspice 57; 3 
Good Accelebrate 55½; 4 Wynsome Cat 54½; 5 
Miss Menetes 54½ (3/4-1 1/2-C.T.-3/4 p.7 s.2)
1.29.65  
7  55½ Gerald Almodovar 21/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Double Spirit 56; 2 Wynsome Cat 55½; 3 Rock
Hard Rose 56; 4 Sassy Maxine 55½; 5 
Somesugarnspice 57 (7 1/4-1 1/2-1 1/4-1/2 p.8
s.4) 1.28.53  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  MISS MENETES  55½ 
  f s 4 - Lord Nelson e Hearts Of Red
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  20.646
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  3.939
2  54½ Victor Rodriguez 30/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 19.823; 1 Ran
The Red 54½; 2 Miss Menetes 54½; 3 A Cozy
Thing 54½; 4 Corri Felice 55½; 5 Magic Token 53 
(T.-4 1/2-1/2-5 3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.20.33  
5  54½ Victor Rodriguez 15/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 30.242; 1 
Heart's Compass 55½; 2 Somesugarnspice 57; 3 
Good Accelebrate 55½; 4 Wynsome Cat 54½; 5 
Miss Menetes 54½ (3/4-1 1/2-C.T.-3/4 p.7 s.4)
1.29.65  
2  56 Victor Rodriguez 08/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 19.823; 1 Coal
Country 57; 2 Miss Menetes 56; 3 
Kluvyameanandnasty 56; 4 Country Cherry 54; 
5 Fair Trade 52 (1/2-1 3/4-1-2 1/2 p.8 s.8) 52.60  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  NAVAL HOSPITAL  55½ 
  f bo 4 - Mckinzie e Blueeyesintherein
  Car: C 11 V 2 P 9  61.532
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  53½ Arnaldo Bocachica 26/09/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid. 3-6 m.905 p.s. 28.213; 1 Naval
Hospital 53½; 2 Magala 53½; 3 Double Spirit 
53½; 4 Princess Blame 54; 5 Cajun Prime 49
(6-3/4-2 3/4-1/4 p.9 s.6) 52.24  
3  55½ Arnaldo Bocachica 24/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,00) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Country Cherry 50½; 2 Sweet Manhattan 53½; 3 
Naval Hospital 55½; 4 Irish Delight 51½; 5 Girl
Zero 53½ (9 1/4-1/2-3 1/2-3/4 p.7 s.3) 52.27  
1  55½ Arnaldo Bocachica 14/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 3+ m.905 p.s. 29.227; 1 Naval
Hospital 55½; 2 Fashion Victim 57; 3 Ride To
Remember 54½; 4 Sweet Manhattan 54½; 5 
Swan 55½ (3/4-6-3 1/4-3 1/2 p.7 s.1) 53.24  

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  DOCTOR PARDO  56  
  c b 6 - Gattopardo e Gin's Emigrant
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  27.134
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  388
3  56 Denis Vicente Araujo 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 14.568; 1 
Fearnought 56; 2 Change Your Luck 56; 3 
Doctor Pardo 56; 4 Juba's Heart 53; 5 Spirit Of
Windsor 51 (5-1/2-1 1/4-1 1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.20.67  
8  55½ Javier Rivera 13/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 20.929; 1 No
Love For Juba 56; 2 Pink Dinghy 55½; 3 Juba's
Notion 56; 4 Love Is Wicked 55½; 5 Racing Hot
Line 56 (2-T.-T.-2 3/4 p.12 s.6) 1.28.62  
5  56 Javier Rivera 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 13.461; 1 
Solomons Gold 56; 2 Valore 57; 3 Valhalla's
Palace 54; 4 Rol Again Dancer 56; 5 Doctor
Pardo 56 (3 1/4-1-3-1 1/2 p.12 s.4) 1.28.46  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  PINK DINGHY  56  
  c s 6 - Golden Years e Pink Gloss
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  10.263
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
5  55½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 03/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 21.851; 1 Royal
Pain 55½; 2 No Love For Juba 56; 3 Love Is
Wicked 55½; 4 Strollinginthewind 55½; 5 Pink
Dinghy 55½ (3/4-6 3/4-4 1/2-4 1/4 p.6 s.3)
1.48.66  
2  55½ Arnaldo Bocachica 13/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 20.929; 1 No
Love For Juba 56; 2 Pink Dinghy 55½; 3 Juba's
Notion 56; 4 Love Is Wicked 55½; 5 Racing Hot
Line 56 (2-T.-T.-2 3/4 p.12 s.11) 1.28.62  
8  55½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 20.929; 1 
Sisyphus 55½; 2 Jester's Song 55½; 3 
Rick'Swarmheart 53; 4 Grapnel 55½; 5 
Fearnought 55½ (4 1/4-1/2-1-T. p.10 s.4) 1.28.16  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  NAY'S ONLY ONE  53  
  c bo 6 - Limehouse e Nay's Back
  Car: C 8 V 1 P 7  11.105
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

3  56 Deshawn L. Parker 22/10/25 MNR b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 7.837; 1 Bernie
Goes Boom 50½; 2 Global Phenom 53½; 3 Nay's 
Only One 56; 4 American Silver 56; 5 Hollywood
Impact 53½ (1/2-1/2-1 3/4-1/2 p.8 s.8) 1.41.90  
1  56 Deshawn L. Parker 24/11/25 MNR b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 7.837; 1 Nay's
Only One 56; 2 Global Phenom 53½; 3 
Charlieslitldevil 56; 4 Unusual Activity 56; 5 Paige
Perfect 56 (T.-4 1/2-4 1/4-4 p.9 s.1) 1.42.23  
2  54 Warren Ebow Iii 06/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 Mo
Joke 54; 2 Nay's Only One 54; 3 Goldfire 56; 4 
Tycoon Mogul 55; 5 Minella 56 (3/4-3 1/2-2 3/4-3
1/4 p.9 s.5) 1.20.36  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SPIRIT OF WINDSOR  56  
  c b 7 - Windsor Castle e Lake Song
  Car: C 22 V 5 P 16  48.624
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  9.055
6  54 Warren Ebow Iii 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 8.298; 1 Subject
To Change 54; 2 Guns N' Rojas 57; 3 Tapio 56; 4 
Abuelo Paps 57; 5 Woke Up In Love 55 (1 1/2-4
3/4-1 1/2-1/2 p.7 s.7) 1.29.30  
5  55½ Joe Stokes 10/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 13.461; 1 El De
Chirel 56; 2 Heaven's Got Fire 57; 3 Imperial King 
56; 4 Cajun Joe 56; 5 Spirit Of Windsor 55½
(C.T.-1/4-C.T.-2 p.14 s.10) 52.37  
1  55½ Joe Stokes 23/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 14.568; 1 Spirit
Of Windsor 55½; 2 Hopping Henry 56; 3 Noid 
56; 4 Take Your Time 56; 5 Rip N Roll 56 (1 1/4-2 
1/4-T.-1/2 p.9 s.1) 54.68  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  CHANGE YOUR LUCK  56  
  c b 7 - Uncle Lino e Changingoftheguard
  Car: C 20 V 0 P 19  32.311
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  54½ Maximo Chilo 09/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 25.539; 1 
Nocashrefunds 56; 2 Rocket Appeal 54½; 3 
Noballstwostrikes 54½; 4 Boss E Boogs 54½; 5 
Sea Of Tranquility 54½ (4 3/4-4-3 3/4-4 1/4 p.7
s.6) 1.20.54  
2  55½ Fredy Peltroche 08/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 25.539; 1 
Classic Joke 55½; 2 Change Your Luck 55½; 3 
Improbable Journey 55½; 4 Stormproof 55½*; 5 
El Lucerito 55½ (2 3/4-4 1/4-2-4 1/4 p.7 s.5)
1.21.31  
2  56 Fredy Peltroche 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 14.568; 1 
Fearnought 56; 2 Change Your Luck 56; 3 
Doctor Pardo 56; 4 Juba's Heart 53; 5 Spirit Of
Windsor 51 (5-1/2-1 1/4-1 1/4 p.8 s.7) 1.20.67  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BOSS E BOOGS  54  
  c b 8 - Limehouse e Hot And Bothered
  Car: C 16 V 3 P 12  67.625
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  603
6  55½ Juan Mauricio Nunez 12/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 20.929; 1 Icing 
57; 2 Juba's Notion 57; 3 No Love For Juba 57; 4 
Big Bad Brass 52; 5 Valhalla's Palace 53 (C.T.-1
1/2-1/4-3 3/4 p.6 s.3) 1.21.76  
7  53 Moises Santaella 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 31.348; 1 
Falcon Blue 56½; 2 Ozone 55½; 3 Lord Of Cork 
52; 4 Hammer 56; 5 Nocashrefunds 57 (1
1/2-1/2-1 3/4-3 1/4 p.10 s.10) 1.19.31  
6  55½ Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 30.149; 1 
Muad'Dib 52; 2 Youthinkthatsfunny 56; 3 
Judgement Day 55½; 4 Paymengold 55½; 5 
Robbielikeshim 53 (1 1/2-1-4-1/4 p.7 s.2) 1.19.42  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ESTRELLA FUGAZ  56  
  c gr 5 - Golden Years e Suyai
  Car: C 16 V 2 P 14  40.963
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  289
4  57 Fredy Peltroche 29/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.905 p.s. 11.433; 1 Aim
For The Cork 55; 2 Favorite Road 56; 3 Go Go
Prancer 55½; 4 Estrella Fugaz 57; 5 Grandy 57
(3/4-1/4-3-3/4 p.12 s.2) 53.30  
8  57 Fredy Peltroche 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 River 
Warrior Rvf 54; 2 Pico Plat 56; 3 Gogogetem 
56½; 4 One Candy Castle 57; 5 Bid On Blue 57
(2-3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.9 s.3) 1.21.65  
6  56 Fredy Peltroche 23/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 14.568; 1 Spirit
Of Windsor 55½; 2 Hopping Henry 56; 3 Noid 
56; 4 Take Your Time 56; 5 Rip N Roll 56 (1 1/4-2 
1/4-T.-1/2 p.9 s.4) 54.68  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  GOGOGETEM  56  
  c b 4 - Golden Years e Littlemissgogo
  Car: C 8 V 3 P 4  26.579
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
8  54½ Julio Jorge 01/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 17.795; 1 
Boundforabruisin 54½; 2 Jack's Aloha 53; 3 Prime 
Shopping 55½; 4 Toodleswasmyname 54½; 5 
Bull Rider 53½ (1 1/2-6 3/4-1/4-1 3/4 p.9 s.1)
1.27.74  
1  55½ Julio Jorge 12/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Gogogetem 55½; 2 Callisto's Brigade 56; 3 Juba
Marches On 51½; 4 Castle Of Cork 56; 5 Bull
Rider 55½ (4-8 1/4-4-1 p.6 s.1) 1.23.22  
3  56½ Julio Jorge 11/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.433; 1 River
Warrior Rvf 54; 2 Pico Plat 56; 3 Gogogetem 
56½; 4 One Candy Castle 57; 5 Bid On Blue 57
(2-3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.9 s.5) 1.21.65  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  C R'S MANDATE  56  
  c bo 8 - Strong Mandate e Malibu Baby
  Car: C 28 V 5 P 23  111.897
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  54½ Walter Cullum 20/09/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 20.929; 1 No
Love For Juba 56; 2 Stormin Rocket 54½; 3 
Buddy Buddy 54½; 4 C R's Mandate 54½; 5 
Fearnought 51½ (1/2-4-1 1/4-3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.20.50  
1  55½ Walter Cullum 29/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 14.568; 1 C R's
Mandate 55½; 2 Love Is Wicked 55½; 3 Doctor
Pardo 55½; 4 Fearnought 55½; 5 Park Ave
Prince 52 (3/4-11 1/2-1/4-12 p.7 s.7) 1.27.41  
3  57 Walter Cullum 20/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 12.539; 1 
Masterwork 56; 2 Strategist 55½; 3 C R's
Mandate 57; 4 Direct The Show 57; 5 Bear Hunt
56 (1/4-4-3/4-5 1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.27.18  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 NOID  56  
  c s 8 - Windsor Castle e Caller What U Want
  Car: C 16 V 4 P 12  74.343
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.444

1  56 Grant Whitacre 19/06/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 10.419; 1 Noid 
56; 2 Raise A Ruckus 56; 3 Our Brightest Star 
54½; 4 Minella 51; 5 Missionary 54 (1/4-T.-2 1/4-6 
3/4 p.7 s.2) 1.20.51  
6  56 Juan Mauricio Nunez 28/11/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 14.568; 1 
Fearnought 56; 2 Change Your Luck 56; 3 
Doctor Pardo 56; 4 Juba's Heart 53; 5 Spirit Of
Windsor 51 (5-1/2-1 1/4-1 1/4 p.8 s.8) 1.20.67  
3  56 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 23/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.905 p.s. 14.568; 1 Spirit
Of Windsor 55½; 2 Hopping Henry 56; 3 Noid 
56; 4 Take Your Time 56; 5 Rip N Roll 56 (1 1/4-2 
1/4-T.-1/2 p.9 s.9) 54.68  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 BUDDY BUDDY  55½ 
  c gr 7 - Fiber Sonde e Francey Dancey
  Car: C 18 V 1 P 16  47.162
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
5  54½ Justin M. Lewis 15/10/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 20.929; 1 Juba's 
Notion 54½; 2 The Hound 53½; 3 Pink Dinghy 
54½; 4 Valhalla's Palace 52; 5 Buddy Buddy 
54½ (4 1/4-1/4-1-1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.28.0  
6  51 Warren Ebow Iii 03/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 21.851; 1 Royal
Pain 55½; 2 No Love For Juba 56; 3 Love Is
Wicked 55½; 4 Strollinginthewind 55½; 5 Pink
Dinghy 55½ (3/4-6 3/4-4 1/2-4 1/4 p.6 s.4)
1.48.66  
9  55½ Joe Stokes 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 13.461; 1 
Solomons Gold 56; 2 Valore 57; 3 Valhalla's
Palace 54; 4 Rol Again Dancer 56; 5 Doctor
Pardo 56 (3 1/4-1-3-1 1/2 p.12 s.10) 1.28.46  


